## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue. \*\*\*\*\*

No. Rev-A (E)3-169/2011-Loose, Dated Shimla-2 the,

03 -04-2017

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to grant Honorarium amounting to Rs. 1500/- P.M. to all Numberdars working in the State of Himachal Pradesh without any other financial benefits i.e. 50% Pachotra, on the analogy of Numberdars working in the State of Punjab with immediate effect.

## By Order

## ACS-cum-FC(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No: As above Dated: Shimla-2 the

03-04-2017

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), H.P. Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 3. The Divisional Commissioners, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra, HP.
- The Special Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. item No.13 dated 30.03.2017
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 7. The Director, Consolidation of Holdings, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra at Dharamshala, HP.
- 9 The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
- The Controller, Printing & Stationary, HP Shimla-5 for the publication in the Rajpatra.
- 11. The Under Secretary (Revenue-C) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Section Officer(Rev.B,C,D, Project Cell and DM Cell), H.P. Sectt. Shimla-2.
- Inspector, Registration-cum-Stamp Auditor(Stamp Cell), HP Sectt.. Shimla-2.

Dourskow

(Devi Ram) Under Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Tele No.0177-2628479